
 

2017 District/Regional Reps  

DIVISION I 

Regions 1 & 2 

Dist #’s CHAIRPERSON SCHOOL EMAIL 

1 & 2 Tim McDonald * Bay City Western  ​mcdonaldt@bcsschools.net  

3 & 4 Steve Burdis Flushing Stephen.Burdis@flushing.k12.mi.us  

5 & 6 Matt Vriesenga Rockford mvriesenga@vprm.net  

7 & 8 Dave Vannord Hudsonville  ​Dvannoo1@hpseagles.net  

 

Regions 3 & 4 

Dist #’s 

9 & 10 Chris Andrews Portage Northern coachandrews@hotmail.com  

11 & 12 Pat O’Keefe* Grand Ledge  ​coachokeefe7@gmail.com 

13 & 14 Cory Farner Woodhaven farnerc@wbsdweb.com  

15 & 16 Lawrence Scheffer   ​Westland John Glenn scheff28@yahoo.com  

 

Region 5 & 6 

Dist #’s 

17 & 18 Matt Fournier Livonia Fr. mfournie2@livoniapublicschools.org  

19 & 20 Dan Griesbaum GP South dan.griesbaum@gpschools.org  

21 & 22 Bob Walmsley* L’Anse Creuse  ​walmsler@clintondaleschools.net  

23 & 24 Joe Emanuele SH Stevenson JOSEPH.EMANUELE@uticaK12.org  
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Region 7 & 8 

Dist #’s 

25 & 26 Shawn Maloney*  ​Warren Mott maloneys@wcskids.net  

27 & 28 Eric Magiera Rochester HS emagiera@rochester.k12.mi.us  

29 & 30 Pete Finn Farmington HS PETER.FINN@farmington.k12.mi.us  

31 & 32 John Kostrzewa Northville kostrzjo@northvilleschools.org  

 

Division II 

Region 9 & 10 

Dist #’s 

33 & 34 Kevin Baller Cheboygan kevin_baller@hotmail.com  

35 & 36 Ben Wright Remus-Chippewa Hills​ ​bwright@chsd.us  

37 & 38 Jeff Hartt * BC John Glenn harttj@bangorschools.org  

39 & 40​ ​    ​   Craig Healey Clio chealey@clioschools.org  

 

Region 11 & 12 

Dist #’s 

41 & 42 Chris Lamange * East Grand Rapids clamange@egrps.org  

43 & 44 Ken DeGood Hamilton kdegood@hamiltonschools.us  

45 & 46 Mike Vota Niles            ​michael.vota@nilesnewtech.org   

47 & 48 Matt Eldred Otsego meldred@otsegops.org  
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Region 13 & 14 

Dist #’s 

49 &50 Alan Shankel Dewitt shankel@dewittschools.net  

51 &52 Rick Acker Eaton Rapids racker@aph-insurance.com  

53 & 54 Greg Jackson Adrian gjackson@adrian.k12.mi.us  

55 & 56 Todd Szalka * Trenton coachszalka@gmail.com  

 

Region 15 & 16 

Dist #’s 

57 & 58 Dan Deegan  Divine Child  ​          ​daniel.deegan@southfieldk12.org  

59 & 60 Rob Conti Center Line coachconti@yahoo.com  

61 & 62 Scott Evans* Richmond evanss@clintondaleschools.net 

63 & 64 Daryn Letson Marine City dletson@ecsd.us 

 

DIVISION III 

Region 17 & 18 

Dist #’s 

65 & 66 Mark Pantoni Boyne City  mpontoni@boyne.k12.mi.us  

67 & 68 John Judge Benzie Central  ​judgej@benzieschools.net  

69 & 70 Brian Wright * Shelby wrigbl@shelby.k12.mi.us  

71 & 72 Jerry Bomay Newaygo bassai66@gmail.com 
Kevin Harkness Newaygo kharkness1832@gmail.com 
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Region 19 & 20 

Dist #’s 

73 & 74 Lynn Johnson Bangor HS ljohnson@bangorvikings.org  

75 & 76 David Sidenbender  Niles Brandywine ​dsidenbender@brandywinebobcats.org  

77 & 78 Mark Rademacher  Pewamo West. mrademacher@pwschools.org  

79 & 80 Scott Salow * Homer ssalow@frontiernet.net  

 

Region 21 & 22 

Dist #’s 

81 & 82 Larry Tuttle* Blissfield latutt18@gmail.com 

83 & 84 Doug Sombati Taylor Prep dsombati@heritge.com  

85 & 86 David Holmes Detroit Community Dholmes@detcomschools.org 

87 & 88 Robert Townsend Clintondale townsenr@clintondaleschools.net 

 

Region 23 & 24 

Dist #’s 

89 & 90 ​Dave Elliott* Reese delliott@reese.k12.mi.us 

91 &92 Brad Almasy New Lothrop balmasy@ath.newlothrop.k12.mi.us 

93 & 94 Rollie Carman St. Louis krcarman@yahoo.com 

95 & 96 Jeff Sanak Pinconning sanakj@pasd.org  
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DIVISION IV 

Region 25 & 26 

Dist #’s 

97 & 98 Randy Van Gasse Norway rvangasse@gmail.com  

99 & 100 Matt Sheick Pellston msheick@pellstonschools.org 

101 & 102 Rick Firman Hillman rickfirman@gmail.com 

103 & 104 Kris Herman*  Maple City-Glen Lake hermank@mylakers.org 

 

Region 27 & 28 

Dist #’s 

105 & 106​    ​Mike Zimmerman*​Frankfort kkbzim@yahoo.com 

107 & 108 Steve Schuitema Muskegon CC steve@nexesreality.com 

109 & 110 Dave DeBeau Merrill drdebeau@yahoo.com  

111 & 112 Bryan Scheurer Portland St. Pat bscheurer@portlandk12.org  

 

Region 29 & 30 

Dist #’s 

113 & 114 Dale Gribler Lawrence griblerd@vbco.org  

115 & 116 Jesse Brown Kalamazoo Hackett jesse.brown@stryker.com  

117 & 118 Rocky Alva Colon rocky-mts@hotmail.com 

119 & 120 John Ropp* Concord john_ropp@hotmail.com  

mailto:jesse.brown@stryker.com
mailto:drdebeau@yahoo.com
mailto:john_ropp@hotmail.com
mailto:kkbzim@yahoo.com
mailto:rvangasse@gmail.com
mailto:griblerd@vbco.org


 

2017 District/Regional Reps  

 

Region 31 & 32 

Dist #’s  

121 & 122  Kevin Wade Lutheran Westland kwade@lhsa.com  

123 & 124 Bob Radu AP Inter City Baptist rjr614@msn.com 

125 & 126 Rich Koch* Parkway Christian rckochjr@yahoo.com 

127 & 128 Jim Becker Ubly jbbecker12@yahoo.com  

 

 

 

*BOLD PRINT DENOTES REGIONAL REP 

-RED DENOTES MHSBCA BOARD MEMBER 
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